503345934 06/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3392554

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		Name		Execution Date				
TCG LIFESCIENCES	LTD.			03/28/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	F. HOF	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG						
Street Address:	GRENZ	ACHERSTRASSE 124						
City:	BASEL	BASEL						
State/Country:	SWITZ	ERLAND						
Postal Code:	4070							
Application Number:		14648399	399					
Application Number:		14648399	399					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:		(650)952-9881						
		the e-mail address firs l; if that is unsuccessful		uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.				
Phone:		650-467-8688						
Email:		kafka.mark@gene.com, k	kokkac@gene.c	com				
Correspondent Name		MARK D. KAFKA 1 DNA WAY						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			A WAY TH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080					
		•						
ATTORNEY DOCKET			P31375-US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:		MARK D. KAFKA					
SIGNATURE:			/Mark D. Kafka/					
DATE SIGNED:		06/11/2015	06/11/2015					
Total Attachments: 2								
• • •		RocheCH_P31375-US#pa RocheCH_P31375-US#pa	•					
source=rasignment_by		1001E01_131373-03#pa	agez.m					

Case No. 31375

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

TCG Lifesciences Ltd. (ASSIGNOR) a corporation duly organized under the laws of India and having is its principal place of business at Block BN, Sector V, Plot #7, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, India

hereby assigns to

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG (ASSIGNEE) a corporation duly organized under the laws of Switzerland and having its principal place of business at Grenzacherstrasse 124, 4070 Basel, Switzerland

for all countries of the world all our right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described in the Patent Application(s) listed below

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
31375 EP	Europe	07 December 2012	12196024.9

entitled

Novel pyrazine derivatives

as far as the rights of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to and deriving from the invention(s) disclosed in the Patent Application(s) set forth above has/have not been transferred to ASSIGNEE by operations of law or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR(S) expressly assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to file Patent Applications that claim priority to the Patent Application(s) cited above for all countries of the world. ASSIGNOR(S) confirms that all of its rights in, to and deriving from the invention(s) set forth above have been duly obtained from the INVENTOR(s) as follows:

Inventor(s)	Date of Assignment	Assigned to
Baledi Dhurwasulu	26 March 2013	TCG Lifesciences Ltd.

This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with substantive laws of Switzerland, with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated, April 11, 1980. The competent courts of Basel-City shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

ASSIGNOR

TCG Lifesciences Ltd.

ontan Vaha GOUTAM SAM

Kolkali, 28 Harch 2013

Place, Date

ASSIGNEE

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Basel,	Switzerland,	April	З,	2013	88.6.5	M	Mh.		X	rr D , i	10 UM
Place, Date							io Natol			n ne Am a	inn
					Holder	of	procura	ition	Manda	HON NOV	*
									^j E (e a la l	im
								\$0.4°	% .		
											. Alexandre
TO BE N	OTARIZED								¶ 8	MAR	2013

2 8 MAR 2013

PATENT REEL: 035822 FRAME: 0612

60.₉₈

Cź.

Legalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Dr. Christoph Nertz, herewith legalizes the overleaf signature of

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Basel (Switzerland), rendered by

Mister Antonio Natoli, citizen of and residing in Basel (Switzerland), and

Miss Susanne Amann, German citizen, residing in Heitersheim (Germany),

both duly entitled also to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

Signers and signatures personally known.

B a s e I (Switzerland), this 8th (eighth) day of April 2013 (two thousand and thirteen).



1. quite

BV 248/2013

RECORDED: 06/11/2015